

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9958/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2010 in CRLP No.8077/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

M/S S.G.HOSPITALITIES TR.M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FLAMINGO HOTELS & RESORTS TR.M.D&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,  
c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. Veena A. Katarki, Adv.  
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
R.1-3 Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this  
Court to withdraw this petition. Permission sought for is granted.

Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER